FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

08-06-1999



Docket No.: 990331

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and Trademarks: Please recorp the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): . Name of conveying party(ies): Trodat-Werke Walter Just Gesellschaft m.b.H.&Co.KG. Name: Trodat GmbH. Internal Address: Street Address: Linzer Strasse 156 Association Individual(s) Limited Partnership General Partnership City: A-4600 Wels, Austria State: ZIP: ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _____ Other Austrian Limited Liability Company Association ☐ General Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership Corporation-State ★ Assignment Merger ■ Other Austrian Limited Liability Company Change of Name Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Yes ☐ No designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: 5 July 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? M No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/451,681; 75/452,130; 75/637,008. Additional numbers attached?

Yes
No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Law Offices of Karl Hormann 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$90.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 86 Sparks Street

08/06/1999 DHGUYEN 00000025 75451681

State: MA ZIP: 02138

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

City: Cambridge

40.00 DP 50.00 OP 02 FC:482

To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Karl Hormann

Name of Person Signing

2 August 1999

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0385

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Trodat GmbH. of Linzer Strasse 156, A-4600 Wels, Austria, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the Republic of Austria, has indicated its desire to acquire U.S. Service Mark Application No. 75/451,681 filed 17 March 1998 for "AD-LOGIC" and U.S. Trademark Applications Nos. 75/452,130 filed 18 March 1998 and 75/637,008 filed 10 February 1999 for "AD-LOGIC" and "TRIXX", respectively, and each and every registered Service Mark and Trademark resulting therefrom

WHEREAS Trodat-Werke Walter Just Gesellschaft m.b.H. & Co. KG. of Linzer Strasse 156, A-4600 Wels, Austria, is the owner and applicant of the said Service Mark and Trademark Applications, and

WHEREAS the said Trodat-Werke Walter Just Gesellschaft m.b.H. & Co. KG. agrees to the acquisition by the said Trodat GmbH. of the said Service Mark and Trademark Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, Trodat-Werke Waiter Just Gesellschaft m.b.H. & Co. KG. does hereby, and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, sell, transfer and set over unto the said

Trodat GmbH.

all right, title and interest in and to the said Service Mark and Trademark Applications and each and every registered Service Mark and Trademark resulting therefrom.

AND IT HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon request and otherwise, without cost to it and without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments which may be necessary or desirable to secure to the said Trodat GmbH. the full enjoyment of the right, title and ownership herein conveyed and intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have hereunto caused authorized signatures to be set and their seals to be affixed this 5th day of July, 1999.

For Trodat-Werke Walter Just Ges.m.b.H. & Co. KG.

Name: De Albrech Hotel

Title: DECLITIVE VICENCES NOT

For Trodat &mbH.

Name: Klaus Müller Andreas Hofer

Title:

Page 1 of 1